

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 98 OF 2016

MR. PEDRO VALES (DECEASED),
THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS.,

... Appellant

Versus

MRS. MARIA ROSARIA GOMES PEREIRA
(DECEASED) THROUGH HER LEGAL
HEIRS.,

... Respondent

Mr. E. Usapkar, Advocate for the appellants.

Coram:- F. M. REIS, J.

Date:- 30th September, 2016

P.C.

The learned counsel appearing for the appellants points out that the respondent no.(g) has expired and seeks time to take steps. Time granted. Stand over to 13.10.2016.

F. M. REIS, J.

at*