

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 98 OF 2016

MR. PEDRO VALES (DECEASED),
THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS.,

... Appellant

Versus

MRS. MARIA ROSARIA GOMES PEREIRA
(DECEASED) THROUGH HER LEGAL
HEIRS.,

... Respondent

Mentioned before the Court by Mr. Gaurish Agni, Advocate for
Appellant.

Coram:- F. M. REIS, J.

Date:- 3rd February, 2017

P. C.

S.O. 09.02.2017.

FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL