

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 98 OF 2016

MR. PEDRO VALES (DECEASED),
THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS., ... Appellant

Versus

MRS. MARIA ROSARIA GOMES PEREIRA
(DECEASED) THROUGH HER LEGAL
HEIRS., ... Respondent

Mr. Gaurish N. Agni, Advocate for the Appellant.
Mr. A. R. Kantak, Advocate for the Respondent nos. 1(a) to (e).

Coram:- F. M. REIS, J.

Date:- 17th February, 2017

P.C.

Mr. A. R. Kantak, learned Counsel, files appearance on behalf
of the Respondent nos. 1(a) to (e).

2. S. O. 02.03.2017.

F. M. REIS, J.

arp/*