

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 98 OF 2016

MR. PEDRO VALES (DECEASED),
THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS., ... Appellant

Versus

MRS. MARIA ROSARIA GOMES PEREIRA
(DECEASED) THROUGH HER LEGAL
HEIRS., ... Respondent

Mr. Gaurish N. Agni, Advocate with Mr. Eeshan Usapkar,
Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. Ajit R. Kantak, Advocate with Ms. Rajas Kantak, Advocate
for the Respondents no.1(a) to 1(e).

Coram:- F. M. REIS, J.

Date:- 16th March, 2017

P.C.

Heard Shri Gaurish N. Agni, the learned Counsel appearing
for the Appellant and Shri A. R. Kantak, the learned Counsel
appearing for the Respondents.

2. Admit on the following substantial question of law:

Whether the Courts below have misconstrued the Judgment
and Decree passed in Civil Suit No. 88 of 1968 dated 27.02.1970
the pleadings of the Respondent to come to the conclusion that
the subject property claimed by the Respondents corresponds to
the property Surveyed under No. 59/4?.

3. Liberty to apply.

F. M. REIS, J.

msr