

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA  
APPELLATE SIDE**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 98 OF 2016

PEDRO VALES( DEC.) THR. LRs                      ...Applicants

Vs

MARIA ROSARIA GOMES PEREIRA (DEC.)  
THR. HER LRs.    .... Respondents

**REGISTRAR'S ORDER**

None present. The matter is adjourned for two weeks,  
returnable on 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2022.

Date: 16<sup>th</sup> June, 2022

( G. G. Bhansali )  
Registrar (Judicial)