

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA  
APPELLATE SIDE**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 98/2016

MR. PEDRO VALES (SINCE DECEASED)  
THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS., .... Appellant

V/s.

MRS MARIA ROSARIA GOMES PEREIRA  
(SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH HER  
LEGAL HEIRS., .... Respondent

**REGISTRAR'S ORDER**

Ld. Adv. Gaurish Agni is ready to comply objections by tomorrow. The appellant to take steps positively by 19.08.2022.

Date: 18<sup>th</sup> August, 2022.

( G. G. Bhansali )  
Registrar (Judicial)

af\*