

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 98 OF 2016

PEDRO VALES (DECEASED), THROUGH
HIS LEGAL HEIRS ...Appellants

VS

MARIA ROSARIA GOMES PEREIRA
(DECEASED) THROUGH HER LEGAL
HEIRSRespondents

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

Ld. Adv. Kisan Kavlekar holding for Adv. Gaurish N. Agni submits that on perusal of farad sheet, it is awaiting for service report of some respondents. Hence, stand over for two weeks.

Date: 9th March, 2023

(G. G. Bhansali)
Registrar (Judicial)