

Niti

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO.98 OF 2016

PEDRO VALES (DECEASED), THROUGH
HIS LEGAL HEIRS.,

... APPELLANTS

Versus

MARIA ROSARIA GOMES PEREIRA
(DECEASED) THROUGH HER LEGAL
HEIRS.,

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Gaurish Agni with Mr K. Kavlekar, Advocates for the Appellants.
Mr R. Kantak, Advocate for the Respondents.

CORAM:- M. S. SONAK, J.

DATED :- 31st August, 2023

P.C.:

Mr Kantak states that he will file Vakalatnam on behalf of respondent no.1(f) within three weeks from today.

2. Mr Agni points out that now all the respondents are duly served in the matter.

3. Since the appeal is already admitted, place the same on the final hearing Board.

M. S. SONAK, J.