

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.98 OF 2016
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO.98 OF 2016**

PEDRO VALES (DECEASED), THROUGH HIS
LEGAL HEIRS.,

... PETITIONERS

VS

MARIA ROSARIA GOMES PEREIRA
(DECEASED) THROUGH HER LEGAL
HEIRS.,

... RESPONDENTS

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

None present for both parties. Matter to be kept after vacation.

Dated: 16th April, 2026

(Irshad Agha)
(Registrar Judicial)

sv*